Unofficial Copy SB0492/752517/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 492

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike the second "the" and substitute "<u>certain</u>"; and in line 4, strike "assistants" and substitute "<u>support staff</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 13, after "administrative," insert "<u>INVESTIGATIVE</u>,"; and in the same line, strike "assistants" and substitute "<u>SUPPORT STAFF</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 15, strike "THESE" and substitute "<u>EXCEPT FOR THE STATE'S ATTORNEY'S EXECUTIVE SECRETARY AND CRIMINAL INVESTIGATORS, THESE</u>"; and in lines 19 and 20, strike "PARAGRAPH (4) ABOVE" and substitute "<u>THE COUNTY PERSONNEL POLICIES AND PROCEDURES</u>".